
3 

 

भारतसरकार/Government of India 
प न, पोतप रवहनऔरजलमागमं ालय /Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways 

दीप तभंऔरदीपपोतिनदशेालय/Directorate of Lighthouses and Lightships 
5/20, ज़ाफरसरंैग ीट,/5/20, Jaffer Syrang Street, 

चे -ै600 001/Chennai -600 001 
ख ड/SECTION- 1 

ई-िनिवदाआमं णसचूना/NOTICE INVITING e- TENDER 

 दनाकँ/Dated: 09/05/2024 

भारतकेरा पितकेिलएऔरउनक ओरसे, िनदशेक, दीप तंभऔरदीपपोतिनदशेालय, चे ई, मूलउपकरणिनमाता  (ओईएम) 
याउनकेअिधकृतएजट याक ीयलोकिनमाणिवभाग, रा यलोकिनमाणिवभाग, रेलव,े सै यअिभयं णसेवाएँ, 
भारतसंचारिनगमिलिमटेडआ दया कसीअ यरा य/क सरकार/सावजिनक े केउप म/ वाय िनकाय केसाथपंजीकृत ेणीकेउपयु ठेके
दार सेदोकवर णाली (तकनीक बोली, वािणि यकबोली) 
केतहतऑनलाइनबोिलयांआमंि तकरतेहिजनकेपासिन िलिखतकाय मअनुभवहै।For& on behalf of President of India, the 
Director, Directorate of Lighthouses & Lightships, Chennai, invites on-line Bids, under two cover system 
(Technical bid, Commercial bid) from the Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEMs) or their authorized 
agents or with any other State/Central Government/Public Sector undertaking/Autonomous bodies having 
experience in the following works. 

चे िैनदशेालयकेअतंगतकोिडकरैदीप तभंमसं थािपत3.5 

के.ड य.ुपी.ऑफि डसौरऊजासयंं पनु थािपत कयाजाना। Restoration of 3.5 Kwp OFF Grid Solar Power Plant 

Installed at Kodikkarai Lighthouse under Chennai Directorate. 
 

1. 
अनुमािनतलागत 
Estimated Cost of the work 

₹.4,35,540/- (Including GST) 

 
2. बयानारािश 

Earnest Monet Deposit 

₹.8,711/-in the form of Demand draft/Fixed Deposit 
receipt (FDR) of any Nationalized Bank in favour of “The 
Director of Lighthouses and Lightships, Chennai” payable 
at Chennai. 

 
3. िनिवदारािश / 

Tender Fee (non-refundable) 

₹.500/-in the form of Demand draft of any Nationalized 
Bank in favour of “The Director of Lighthouses and 
Lightships, Chennai” payable at Chennai. 

 
4. 

िनिवदाकागज़ातडाउनलोडकरनेक अविध / 
Download period of bid- document 

13/05/2024 (1500Hrs) to 28/05/2024 (1400Hrs) 

 
5. 

िनिवदापूवबैठक 
Pre-bid meeting 

20/05/2024(1500Hrs) 

 
6. 

िनिवदा तुतकरनेक अविध 
Bid submission period 

13/05/2024(1500Hrs) to 28/05/2024(1400Hrs) 

 
7. 

तकनीक िनिवदाखोलनेक ितिथ 
Date of opening of Technical Bids 

29/05/2024(1430Hrs) 

 
8. 

बयानारािशजमाऔरिनिवदामू य 
Submission of EMD & Tender Fee 

13/05/2024(1500Hrs) to 28/05/2024(1400Hrs) 

 
9. 

कायपूणकरनेकासमय 
Period of completion of work 

  60Days 

नोट/Note : 
1. िनिवदाशु कमाँगआदशेके पम "दीप तंभऔरदीपपोतिनदशेालय, चे ईकेिनदशेक" केप मचे ईमदयेहोगा।Tender Fee in the 

form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Director of Lighthouses and Lightships, Chennai” 
payable at Chennai. 

2. बयानारािशजमा कसीभीरा ीयकृतबकसेमाँगआदशेयाएफडीआरके पम, "दीप तंभऔरदीपपोत, चे ईकेिनदशेक" 
केप मचे ईमयासमापनितिथसेपहलेदयेहोगी। कसीअ य पमबयानारािशजमा वीकारनह क जाएगी। 
बयानारािशजमाक वैधतातकनीक बोलीखुलनेक तारीखसे 90 दन तकहोगी। वैधसू म, 
लघुऔरम यमउ म/रा ीयलघुउ ोगिनगम माणप केिलएिनिवदाशु कऔरबयानारािशजमामछूटदीगईहै। 
डाक/कू रयरसेवा केकारणहोनेवाली कसीभीदरेीयाहािनकेिलएदीप तंभऔरदीपपोतिनदशेालयिज मेदारनह होगा।Earnest 
Money Deposit shall be furnished in the form of Demand Draft or FDR from any Nationalized Bank, in 
favour of “The Director of Lighthouses and Lightships, Chennai” payable at Chennaion or before closing 



4 

 

date. EMD in any other form shall not be accepted. Validity of the EMD shall be 90 days from the date 
of opening of Technical bid. Tender fee and EMD exempted for valid MSME/NSIC certificate. DLL shall 
not be responsible for any delay or loss, due to postal / Courier services. 

3. कायकािववरणिनिवदाद तावेज़मउपल धहिैजसेक ीयसावजिनकखरीद (सीपीपी) पोटल 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app सेडाउनलोड कयाजासकताह।ैThe details of work are available in the 
tender document which can be downloaded from Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

4. बोलीकेवलऑनलाइनिनिवदाजमाकरनेक अंितमितिथऔरसमयतक https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 
परजमाक जानीह।ैThe bid is to be submitted on https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app up to last date 
and time of submission of tender in on-line only.  

5. भौितकिनिवदाद तावेज़क िब लागूनह है।Sale of physical tender document is not applicable.   
   Sd/- 

िनदशेक/Director 
भारतकेरा पितकेिलएऔरउनक ओरसे 

For and on behalf of the President of India 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


